



TENDER NUMBER: MWP1358TX

**DESCRIPTION : PROVISION OF CLEANING AND GARDENERS AT ESKOM
TRANSMISSION NORTHERN GRID (POLOKWANE & PHALABORWA CLN AS WELL AS
LEPHALALE CLN) FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS**

ADDENDUM DATE:02.06.2022

Question from the supplier

1.How many cleaner will you need? Pricelist states 14 cleaners, Invitation to tender states 15.

Answer from Eskom

We have 16 cleaners and 9 gardeners = 25

Question from the supplier

2.How many sanitary bin bags will you need per site/month?

Answer from Eskom

Sanitary bin bags will fall under the hygiene contract, we won't need them in this project.

Question from the supplier

3.Should the reference letters be from the client's side. Filled in and signed, or should we just compile a table with the "contactable references, project name and value in table form"?

Answer from Eskom

Reference letters should be from the client's side. Filled in and signed/ completion certificates for each project.